Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
. . No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB SK MB | ON C | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ <
2 ale | Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-30 | 3558 | s5e | <5 | cgi00k vote
Sample Size 1503] 200] 149] 123| 120] 65| 290] 147|716 782] 425 519] 559] 202] 246] 268 221 270 290 414 496 464 180 120|532 496] 475 _471] 444|219 104 80 3] 142
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells ining “*%” are zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indi zeror received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with
caution.
Q5. concerned- You personally becoming sick from this new coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB | ON C | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ <
Q ale | Female 1804 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 55+ $50K | 6100k <$50K | <$100K [ <$150K vote
Not at all concerned 14 12 17 23 14 13 12 15 7 10¢ 18 15 8 22%] 22%[ 10 5 10 7 14% 13% 159 17% 107 13% 3 18%[ 15% 1 9 23% 6% 1 4 9%
Not that concerned 28 27%| 28 34%| 33 25%| 33%| 199 0 25 409 24 20%| 43 30%| 229 9 229 18 26% 25 32 26% 26 25¢ 6 26%| 269 2 30%| 25%]| 2 2 289
Moderately concerned 40 45 40 33 39 40 38 45 7 43 30 4 45 24 39%[ 44 6! 47 45 38% 419 40 29% 459 419 7 45 38 4 4 35! 44 4 4 2 38%]
Very concerned 19 169 14 119 15 229 17%]  20%| 16%] 21%| 119 1 27%[ 11 9%| 24%| 10 219 30 22% 20 14¢ 27% 18 20 4 11%][ 219 1! 12%[ 25%| 1. 259
Net: Not concerned 41 39 46 57 47" 38 44 35 48 35 59 4 28 64 52%[ 32 53 31 25 40% 399 47 43% 369 399 49 44 41 4 53 31 3 7 37
Net: Concerned 59%| 6106 54%| 43%] 53%[ 62%] 56%| 65%[ 52%] 65%] 41%| 59%| 72%[ 36%] 48%| 68% 47% 69% 75% 60% 61% 53% 57% 64% 61% 51% 56%] 59% 56%| 61%] 47%| 69%| 61%] 64%| 66%| 29%| 63%)
Q5. concerned- Friends or family becoming sick?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB | ON C | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <
€ 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | 18-3 | 3550 | s5e | %% | <ga00k SR || LS || SR vote
Not at all concerned 8% 6% 9%| 12% b 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% b 9 11%][  11% 5% 8 7% 5 8 7 7 8 5% 10% 8 14% 4% 5%| 3% 1% 6%
Not that concerned 17%] 17%[ 21%| 29 2 14%[ 19 11%[  21% 13 1 17" 1 20%[ _24%| 20% 16Y 11% 129 13% 179 Y 13% 49 179 2 23%| 15% 20%| 15%| 24%| 12%| 12%| 23%| 11%| 17%| 16%)
Moderatelv concerned 44%| 49%| 43%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 44%| 44%| 44% 4% 45%| 44 4 42%| 43%| 46% 48 459 40 4 42 4 42 469 4 40% 47 4 42%| a4 52%| 34%| 45%| 35%| 40%]
Very concerned 31%| 28%| 27 20 2 35%| 30 6 26 6 2 30 3 27%[ _22%| 29% 279 37 439 34% 339 Y 37% Y 339 2 27%| 35% 26%| 34%| 19%| 40%| 33%| 38%[ 41%| 17%| 38%)
Net: Not concerned 25%| 23%| 30%| 41%[ 20%| 22%| 26% 0%| 30% 0%| 28%| 26 2 31%| 35%| 24% 25 18 17 21 25 22 25%| 28%| 32 25% 2 20 38%[ 1 15%| 28%| 14%| 48%| 22%)
Net: Concerned 75%]  77%| 70%| 59%[ 71| 78%| 74% 0%|  70% 0%]  72%| 74 7 69%| 65%] 76% 75! 82 83 79 75 78! 75 729 68%| 75% 7. 80! 62%] 86 850%] 72%| 86%| 52%| 78%)
Q5. concerned- People in your community becoming sick?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
B AB K MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 54 +
C S Ol Qc ale emale 8-3: 35-5¢ 55 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Not at all concerned 9% 8%| 11%| 18% 8% 8%| 10% 6%| 1% 6%| 11%| 12% 5%| 15%| 17% 5% 7% % 4% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 12%] 10% 10% 6%] 17% 2% 3% %[ 7%| 25%| 11%)
Not that concerned 24%| 22%| 32%| 28%| 25%| 22%| 27%| 18%| 29% 20%| 28%| 25%| 20%[ 28%| 33%| 25% 28% % 6% 21% 23% 31% 18% 22% 23% 30% 34 26% 25%| 20 31 9 21%| 24%| 15%| 38%| 23%)
Moderately concerned 48%| 50%| 45%| 40%| 53%| 49%| 46%| 49%| 45% 51%| 47%| 45%| 51%[ 43%| 37%| 53% 51% % 0% 49% 47% 45% 45% 52% 47% 47% 39%[ 42% 48%| 54%| 42% 4%|  55%| 45%| 66%[ 30%| 36%
Very concerned 19%| 20%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 21%[ 17%| 27%| 15% 23%| 14%| 18%| 24%[ 14%| 13%| 17% 14% % 9% 22% 20% 15% 27% 19% 20% 16% 14 22% 16%| 19 10 5 22%| 22%| 12%|  6%| 30%|
Net: Not concerned 33%| 29%| 42%| 46%| 33%| 30%| 37%| 24%| 41% 26%| 39%| 37%| 25%| 43%| 50%[ 30% 35% % 1% 29% 33% 40% 29% 29% 33% 37% 47%| 371% 36%| 27%| 48% 1%| 24%|  33%| 22%| 63%| 34%
Net: Concerned 67%] 71%| 58%| 54%[ 67%| 70%| 63%| 76%| 59% 7a%] 61%| 63%] 75%[ 57%| 50%| 70% 65% 74% 79% 71% 67% 60% 71% 71% 67% 63% 53%] 63% 64%| 73%] 52%| 79%| 76%| 67%| 78%| 37%| 66%)
Q6. Suppose you did get sick from COVID-19. How serious do you feel this would be for you, personally?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- [ $50K- | $100K- . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB | ON C | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 +
€ © | Female 55 | 1834 | as54 | 55+ | 18-3¢ | as-sa | s+ | S50 | o0k SIS || LS || <N vote
Relatively mild - just
o 14%| 12%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 14% 8%| 18% 11%| 21%| 16% 7%|  26%| 23% % 17% 10% 6% 11% 13% 18% 14% 9% 13% 17% 20%| 15% 15%| 12%| 20% 9%| 11%| 12%| 7%| 27%| 17%
Serious but manageable
e ——— a406| 45%| 57%| 54%| 46%| 45%| 32%| 44%| 45% 20| 51%| 47%| 35%| 48%| 51%| 37% 53% 44% 34% 41% 42% 48% 33% 46% 42% 48% 9% | 46% 43%|  41%| 47%| 41%| 47%| 24%| 46%| 43%| 50%
Very severe —worry |
oo 29%| 35%| 17%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 34%| 36%| 25% 33%| 24%| 29%| 33%| 21%| 20%| 32% 27% 36% 34% 33% 30% 25% 34% 31% 30% 25% 23%|  24% 31%| 33%| 23%| 35%| 29%| 36%| 36%| 17%| 26%
Possibly deadly — | am
e A 13% 8% 9% 8% 8%| 14%| 19%| 12%| 12% 14%| 4% 9%| 25% 4% 6%| 23% 3% 11% 26% 16% 15% 9% 19% 13% 15% 9% 8% 15% 11%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 28%| 10%| 13%| 8%
Net: Mild/ 58%| 57%| 74%| 72%| 64%| 59%| 46%| 53%[ 63% 53%| 72%| 63%| 42%| 74%[ 73%| 44% 70% 53% 40% 52% 55% 66% 47% 55% 55% 65% 69%| 61% 58%| 54%| 67%| 49%| 58%| 36%[ 54%| 70%| 67%)
net: Severe/ deadly 22%] 43%[ 26%| 28%| 36%[ 41%| 54%| 47%[ 37% 47%| 28%[ 37%| 58%| 26%[ 27%| 56% 30% 47% 60% 48% 45% 34% 53% 45% 45% 35% 31%| 39% 42%] 46%| 33%| 51%[ 42%| 64%| 46%[ 30%| 33%)




Q12. During the past few weeks, how frequently, if at all, have you worn a facemask outside the home due to the COVID-19 outbreak?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ’ - No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC [ AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 5+ | A0 [ 50 | 128 | TENTE ] DRSS ] Taae | <SSOK | gro0k <$50K | <B100K | <$150K vote
‘Alwavs. evervwhere lqo | 20%| 10%| 16%|  6%|  8%| 32%| 16%| 1a%| 17%|  23%| 17%| 21%| 21%| 17%| 16%| 17%|  17% 26% 25%| _ 20%| _ 22% Te%| _ 26%|  15% 20%|  15%|  10%| 1% T6%| 24%| 12%| 30%| 24%| 16%| 11%|  o%| 20%
Most of the time,
anywhere that | know
ot as%| 3s%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 37%| 39%| 33%| 32%| 37| asw| 30%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 3e%|  36% 33% a2%| 37| 34%|  34%|  30%|  43% aa%|  a7%|  30%| 32% 34%| 40%| 25%| 41%| 41%| 44%| 43%| 17%| 34%
around
Rarely, only in select
e 32%| 4aam| 37%| 4sw| 46w| 22%| 33%| 30%| 35%|  20%| 31%| 33%| 31%| 30%| 37%| 36%| 2% 28% 21%|  20%| 28%|  38%|  30%| 28% 28%| 39|  37e| 3% 35%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 26%| 27%| 36%| 42%| 36%
Never 13%| 11%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 17% T1%| 17%| 16%|  8%| 20%| 20%| 10%|  14% 3% 6%|  14%| 16% 10%|  14%|  14% 6% o%|  13%| 18% Ta%|  7%| 2a%| 4%| o%| 14%| 10%| 31%| 9%
2‘:“; Ig':’r:ﬁ/ Mostofthe | g7o5| goos| 78%| 74%| 0| oow| 79| sev| 83% sow| 83w| 8aw| o2%| sow| sow| oow| 6% 87% 04| 86%|  84% oo%|  se%w|  8e% 84% o1%|  87%| 82% 86%| 93%| T76%| 96%| 91%| B86%| 90%| 69%| 91%
Net: Always/ Most of the
N 55%| 45%| 40%| 29%| 34%| 69%| 54%| 47%| 49%|  60%| 52%| 51%| 61%| 49%| 43%| 54%|  53% 59% 67%|  57%| se%|  s2%|  s6%|  s8% s6%|  51%|  50%| 50% 51%| 64%| 37%| 71%| 65%| 59%| 54%| 27%| 54%
Net; Rarely/ Never, 45%| 55%| 60%| 71%| 66%| 31%| 46%| 53%| 51%|  40%| 48%| 49%| 39%| 51%| 57%| 46%| _ 47% 41% 33%| __ 43%|  aa%|  a8%|  44%|  42% aa%| __49%| _ 50%| 50% 29%| _36%| 63%| 20%| 35%| 41%| 46%| 73%| 6%
Q13. What are your main reasons for not always wearing your mask?
To02] 188|128 114] 110|321  24b]  127] _ 506] 601  352] 412|439 _ 167] _ 207] _ 222] __ 183] 201] 217 333] 389 38l T3a]___ 200] 369]___ 245] o7 433] 200] _61] _ 413]  3i0] _ies] e8] 72] _ 39] 113
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | S100K- No
Male [ Male [ Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100k+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | ColliTech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
- - + <
Bc [ AB | Sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | s5+ | jci° [ A | NEE [ FEMEE | FENEE | FEOS $50K | 500k <$50K | <B100K | <$150K vote
Tforaet to wear it 26%| 22%| 25%| 1o%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 27%|  25%| 27%| 27%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 20%|  26% 30% To%| _ s0%|  2a%|  28%|  27%|  3o% 2a%|  32%| _ 20%| 30% 20%| 20%| 16%| 34%| 33%| 25%| 27%| 10%| 3%
Masks are uncomfortable| 23%| _23%| 23%| 15%| 13%| 19%| 32%| 12%| 20%| _ 25%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 20%|  2o% 2% 25%|  26%| 23% 18%|  26%|  26% 23%|  17%|  19%| 24% 23%| 20%| 26%| 20%| 15%| 33%| 11%| o28%| 26%
gg‘v‘:’[‘;’l’;’d aboutgeting|  oo00| o005 3ave| 3106| 2006\ 18| 13%| 18%| 23% 16%| 27%| 21%| 12%| 34%| 26%| 13%|  21% 17% 1%|  16%| 19% 24%|  10%|  14% 19% 2a%|  21%|  21% 22%| 15%| 30%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 47%| 16%
Masks are ineffective 15%| 16%| 21%| 14%| 11%| 18%| 12%| 9%| 11% 14%|  19%| 17%| 11%| 21%| 17%| 13%|  11% 7% 9% 13%| 1o% 3% 16%|  12% 19% o%| _ 20%| 16% 16%| 12%| 25%| 8%| 5%| 11%| 7%| 37%| 19%
:“h"er‘;"e CEpB eIy 11%|  14%| 19%| 13%| 17%| 10%| 6%| 14%| 13% 10%| 16%| 10%| 9%| 19%| 11%| 11% 13% 8% 8%|  10%| 10% 16% o%|  10% 10% 15%|  18%| 11% 10%| 13%| 14%| 9%| 13%| 3% 9%| 9%| 13%
:::k"s' fike the way it 2%| 1% sw| 3% 1%| 4% 2% 2%|  4%| 2| | 3%| 3% % 6% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%| 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1%
Other 38%| 39%| 36%| 39%| 38%| 4a%| 32%| 40%| 35%|  42%| 39%| 37%| 39%| 39%| 35%| 32%| 3% 39% a7%| _ 39%|  36%| _ 38%| _ 41%| 3% 36%| __ 38%| _ 40%| 3% 30%| 44%| 34%| 40%| 48%| 35%| 52%| 33%| 32%
Q14. Would you support or oppose a mandatory mask policy in public places where you live?
Sample Size T503] _ 200]  149]  123]  120] 46| 290]  1a7] _ 716] __ 782]  425]  5I0]  550]  202]  246] _ oe8]  221] 270] 290 214] 406|464 Te0] 234 796 266 20| 532] 706] _475|  471]  4aa]  210]  104] 80| 43| 142
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | S100K- ) . No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Colliech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
- - +
BC [ AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | s5+ | A0 [ 50 | 28 | TENTE | TENEE | Fhae | <S50k | Gook <$50K | <B100K | <$150K vote
Stronaly support ZA%| 33%| 30%| 22%| 23%| 56%| 40%| 41%| 37%|  40%| 30%| 40%| 51%| 36%| 20%| 459 1% 29% Se%|  44%|  45%|  42%|  A0%| _ 46% Z5%|  a0%| _ 40%| 38% Z0%| 5a%| 23%| 63%| 5a%| ar%| 42%| 17%| 42%
Support 31%| 40%| 31%| 33%| 50%| 21%| 33%| 39%| 29%|  30%| 30%| 31%| 31%| 23%| 31%| 3 36% 30% 20%| 33 26%|  3a%| a4 31% 28%|  36%|  29%| 33 30%| 20%| 3o%| 2 34%| 26%| 38%| 19%| 32%
Oppose 14%| 17%| 19%| 26%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 18% 10%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 21%| 21%| 1 10% 1% 8%|  13%|  13% 4% 13%]  13% 13%|  13%|  15%| 13% 18%| 10%| 22% ol ow| 14%| 14%| 23%| 14%)
Stronaly oppose 12%| %] 21%| 20%| 12%| 11%| 13%|  9%| 15% 9%| _16%| 14 8%| 19%| 19% 13% 10% %] 11 14% 2% 13 % 14%] 11|  15%| 17! %] 7%| 24% 3%| 13%|  6%| 41%| 11%
Net: Support 7a%| 75%| 60%| 55%| 75%| 7o%| 73%| 80%| 67%|  81%| 69%| 70%| 82%| 60%| 60%| 7 7% 79% B6%|  76%|  73%|  75%|  74%|  78% Ta%|  76%|  70%| 71% 70%| B3%| 55%| 01%| B8%| 73%| B0%| 36%| 7%
Net: Oppose 26%| 25%| 40%| 45%| 25%| 21%| 27%| 20%| 33% 19%]|  31%| 30%| 18%| 40%| 40%| 22%|  23% 21% 14%] 24| 21| 25%|  26%|  22% 27%|  24%|  30%| 29% 30%| 17%| 45%|  o%| 12%| 27%| 20%| 64%| 26%)




